Journal of Agricultural Science and Technology B 8 (2018) 303-310
doi: 10.17265/2161-6264/2018.05.004
Relationships among Bean Yield Traits in Some Cacao
(Theobroma cacao L.) Genotypes
Adenuga Olalekan Omotayo, Adepoju Abigail Funlayo, Olaniyi Olayinka Olufemi and Balogun Shamsudeen
Tomiwa
Plant Breeding Section, Cocoa Research Institute of Nigeria, Ibadan 23401, Nigeria
Abstract: Cacao (Theobroma cacao L.) produces the cocoa bean, a major foreign exchange earner for most West African countries

correlation coefficients.
Table 1  List of nine cacao genotypes used in the study.
S/N Genotype code Pedigree Weeks to harvest
1 A  J (T82/27  T12/11)  (T65/7  T57/22) 122
2 A  K (T82/27  T12/11)  (T53/5  N38) 117
3 B  J (P7  T60/887)  (T65/7  T57/22) 124
4 C  J (T86/2  T9/15)  (T65/7  T57/22) 114
5 C  K (T86/2  T9/15)  (T53/5  N38) 105
6 E  I (T86/2  T22/28)  (T65/7  T22/28) 117
7 F  J (T65/7  T9/15)  (T65/7  T57/22) 104
8 G  H (P7  PA150)  (T101/15  N38) 117
9 G  J (P7  PA150)  (T65/7  T57/22) 114
Relationships among Bean Yield Traits in Some Cacao (Theobroma cacao L.) Genotypes
305
The significance of the correlation coefficients was
tested using the non-directional probability in the
software of Lowry [10].
The direct and indirect path coefficients were
calculated to reveal the strength of the relationship
among pod index and the yield-related characters by
solving a series of simultaneous equations as
suggested by Dewey and Lu [11].
3. Results and Discussion
The mean squares of the characters and the
coefficients of variation for 12 characters among the